
Dallas Christian College (0-1) -vs- Texas Wesleyan (2-0)
11/03/21 at Fort Worth, TX

 
 

 
 
Dallas Christian College 67

Texas Wesleyan 87

Date: 11/03/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Fort Worth, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Christian College 26 41 67
Texas Wesleyan 42 45 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jairus Allen * 32 4-9 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 11
3 Royce Mendez * 29 4-9 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 1 11
15 Tilyr Hobson * 31 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 1 4
5 Micah Tucker * 27 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 2
11 Jalen Perez * 27 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Nick Erves 13 5-12 3-7 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 15
2 Versache Buchanan 9 5-13 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 2 13
12 Tyjuan Battles 4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Joseph Allen 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 3 0 1 0 4
10 Jason Makayabo 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
0 Jordan Harris 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Kyle-Jared Malarchar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ty Finch 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
20 Jaylan Shepard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Richard Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-69 12-30 5-7 7-23 30 17 12 11 2 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-36   27.78 % 3-12   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 9-18   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-69   36.2 % 12-30   40.0 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vydal Bradford * 35 6-15 2-7 7-11 1-5 6 2 2 2 1 0 21
5 Elijah Elliott * 29 6-10 5-8 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 4 0 1 19
10 Peyton Sallee * 35 7-14 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 17
23 Kristan Lafayette * 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 1 6
32 Sebastian Karwoski * 22 1-1 0-0 2-2 3-8 11 1 7 1 1 0 4
31 Nicolas Ruel-Huteau 19 4-10 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
12 Davon Berry 20 2-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 6
21 Ryan Flores 14 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Ousmane Ndim 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 2 0 2
3 Christopher Coley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Quinton Grigham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Akili Vining 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jalen Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryce Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Matthias Nero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lamine Komara 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-67 10-31 15-21 11-34 45 18 22 8 4 4 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 4-6   66.67 %



Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 6-18   33.33 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 10-31   32.3 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
03:21



1st Half Box Score
Dallas Christian College 26

Texas Wesleyan 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jairus Allen 20 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
3 Royce Mendez 20 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
15 Tilyr Hobson 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Micah Tucker 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Jalen Perez 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nick Erves 0 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Versache Buchanan 0 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 3
12 Tyjuan Battles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joseph Allen 0 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
10 Jason Makayabo 0 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Jordan Harris 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Kyle-Jared Malarchar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ty Finch 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Jaylan Shepard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Richard Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-36 3-12 3-5 4-12 16 8 5 6 0 3 26
27.8 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vydal Bradford 17 2-7 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
5 Elijah Elliott 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 8
10 Peyton Sallee 17 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 12
23 Kristan Lafayette 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
32 Sebastian Karwoski 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 1 4 1 1 0 2
31 Nicolas Ruel-Huteau 8 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Davon Berry 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
21 Ryan Flores 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Ousmane Ndim 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
3 Christopher Coley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Quinton Grigham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Akili Vining 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jalen Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryce Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Matthias Nero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lamine Komara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-34 4-13 4-6 5-21 26 9 11 5 2 2 42
50.0 % 30.8 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Dallas Christian College 41

Texas Wesleyan 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jairus Allen 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Royce Mendez 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
15 Tilyr Hobson 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
5 Micah Tucker 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Jalen Perez 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Nick Erves 13 4-7 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 13
2 Versache Buchanan 9 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
12 Tyjuan Battles 4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Joseph Allen 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
10 Jason Makayabo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Harris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle-Jared Malarchar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ty Finch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Jaylan Shepard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Richard Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 9-18 2-2 3-11 14 9 7 5 2 2 41
45.5 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vydal Bradford 18 4-8 2-5 5-7 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 15
5 Elijah Elliott 13 3-5 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 11
10 Peyton Sallee 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
23 Kristan Lafayette 6 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 4
32 Sebastian Karwoski 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 2
31 Nicolas Ruel-Huteau 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 Davon Berry 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
21 Ryan Flores 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Ousmane Ndim 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
3 Christopher Coley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Quinton Grigham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Akili Vining 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jalen Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bryce Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Matthias Nero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lamine Komara 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-33 6-18 11-15 6-13 19 9 11 3 2 2 45
42.4 % 33.3 % 73.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Wesleyan
FOUL  by HOBSON,TILYR 19:48

19:33 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL
REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
18:58 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JAIRUS 18:48

18:29 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL
REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,MICAH 17:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
17:20 FOUL  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

TURNOVER  by HOBSON,TILYR 17:18
17:17 STEAL  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
17:12 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JALEN 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

16:58 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SALLEE,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

16:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JALEN 16:46
REBOUND OFF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS LAYUP by HOBSON,TILYR 16:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TUCKER,MICAH 16:26

16:14 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
16:00 SUB IN by NDIM,OUSMANE
16:00 SUB IN by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
16:00 SUB IN by BERRY,DAVON
16:00 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
16:00 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
16:00 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

GOOD JUMPER by MENDEZ,ROYCE 15:53 2-9 H 7
15:43 MISS LAYUP by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
15:35 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

15:15 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
14:57 TURNOVER  by SALLEE,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

14:31 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,DAVON(in the paint)
14:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:24 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
14:24 SUB OUT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MICAH 14:13
14:10 SUB IN by BRADFORD,VYDAL
14:10 SUB OUT by SALLEE,PEYTON
13:55 2-15 H 13 GOOD DUNK by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by ERVES,NICK 13:34



REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,MICAH(in the paint) 13:25 4-15 H 11

13:21 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

13:14 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,MICAH 13:01
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JORDAN 12:52

12:46 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIM,OUSMANE
12:30 MISS 3PTR by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE --
12:19 FOUL  by BERRY,DAVON

GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAIRUS 12:19 5-17 H 12
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAIRUS 12:19 6-17 H 11

12:19 SUB IN by FLORES,RYAN
12:19 SUB OUT by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
12:12 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL

-- REBOUND OFF by NDIM,OUSMANE
12:04 MISS LAYUP by NDIM,OUSMANE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DAVON
11:32 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NDIM,OUSMANE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,RYAN
11:10 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,TYJUAN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIM,OUSMANE
10:54 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,VYDAL
10:54 SUB IN by SALLEE,PEYTON
10:54 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
10:54 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAVON
10:54 SUB OUT by NDIM,OUSMANE

MISS 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

10:27 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORES,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by MAKAYABO,JASON 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

09:54 SUB IN by BERRY,DAVON
09:54 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
09:41 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SALLEE,PEYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 09:35
09:22 6-25 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,DAVON

-- ASSIST  by SALLEE,PEYTON
FOUL  by TUCKER,MICAH 09:07

08:52 FOUL  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
08:52 SUB IN by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
08:52 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint) 08:42 8-25 H 17
ASSIST  by MENDEZ,ROYCE --

08:31 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by ERVES,NICK 08:13

08:13 BLOCK  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by TUCKER,MICAH 08:02



08:02 SUB IN by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
08:02 SUB OUT by FLORES,RYAN
07:58 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DAVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:45 FOUL  by BERRY,DAVON
07:45 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
07:45 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAVON

GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 07:31 11-25 H 14
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JOSEPH --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAIRUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAIRUS(in the paint) 07:13 13-25 H 12

06:50 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JOSEPH 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

06:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by PEREZ,JALEN 06:31
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 06:15

06:15 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
06:15 MISS FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 05:54 16-29 H 13
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JOSEPH --

05:39 16-32 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JAIRUS 05:32
05:28 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
05:26 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

STEAL  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 05:23
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAIRUS --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JALEN 05:02
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JAIRUS --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,VYDAL
04:43 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,JALEN --
04:13 FOUL  by SALLEE,PEYTON
04:13 SUB IN by BERRY,DAVON
04:13 SUB IN by FLORES,RYAN
04:13 SUB OUT by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
04:13 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

GOOD LAYUP by ERVES,NICK(in the paint) 03:55 18-32 H 14
FOUL  by ERVES,NICK 03:42

03:42 18-33 H 15 GOOD FT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
03:42 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,RYAN

03:13 FOUL  by BERRY,DAVON
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
03:13 18-37 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,VYDAL
03:13 SUB IN by BRADFORD,VYDAL
03:13 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAVON

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 02:57 21-37 H 16
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JORDAN --

02:44 TURNOVER  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
STEAL  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 02:42



GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint) 02:33 23-37 H 14
02:25 FOUL  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

02:17 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SALLEE,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SALLEE,PEYTON

02:00 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

01:52 23-41 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
01:10 FOUL  by NDIM,OUSMANE

GOOD FT by MAKAYABO,JASON 01:10 24-41 H 17
MISS FT by MAKAYABO,JASON 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIM,OUSMANE
01:10 SUB IN by NDIM,OUSMANE
01:10 SUB OUT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
01:05 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

STEAL  by MAKAYABO,JASON 01:03
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 00:48 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by FINCH,TY --

00:35 FOUL  by FLORES,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by FINCH,TY 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by NDIM,OUSMANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAIRUS 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,VYDAL

FOUL  by MAKAYABO,JASON 00:18
00:18 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
00:05 MISS FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

-- REBOUND OFF by NDIM,OUSMANE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Wesleyan
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by ERVES,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 20:00
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MICAH 20:00
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,ROYCE 20:00
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JALEN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JOSEPH 19:46
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JAIRUS --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 19:46 29-42 H 13
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JOSEPH --

19:36 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by ERVES,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 19:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:16 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 19:08 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE --

18:50 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

18:43 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,ROYCE 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

18:16 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
FOUL  by MENDEZ,ROYCE 18:11

18:11 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
18:11 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:11 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS JUMPER by HOBSON,TILYR 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,VYDAL
18:11 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
GOOD 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 18:11 35-50 H 15
GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 18:11 38-50 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by ERVES,NICK 18:11 40-50 H 10

18:11 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,VYDAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
18:11 40-53 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JAIRUS 18:11 43-53 H 10

18:11 SUB IN by COLEY,CHRISTOPHER
18:11 SUB OUT by SALLEE,PEYTON
17:52 MISS 3PTR by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,JALEN --
17:26 SUB IN by BERRY,DAVON
17:26 SUB IN by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
17:26 SUB IN by SALLEE,PEYTON
17:26 SUB IN by FLORES,RYAN
17:26 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
17:26 SUB OUT by COLEY,CHRISTOPHER
17:26 SUB OUT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
17:26 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,JALEN 17:01
16:57 STEAL  by SALLEE,PEYTON
16:54 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,VYDAL
16:46 43-55 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,VYDAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 16:40
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,ROYCE --
TURNOVER  by HOBSON,TILYR 16:31

16:26 43-57 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,DAVON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:21
SUB IN by PEREZ,JALEN 16:21
SUB IN by MALARCHAR,KYLE-JARED 16:21
SUB IN by TUCKER,MICAH 16:21
SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN 16:21
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 16:21
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAIRUS 16:21
SUB OUT by ERVES,NICK 16:21
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOSEPH 16:21
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MICAH 16:06

15:35 FOUL  by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
15:20 FOUL  by FLORES,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,TILYR(in the paint) 14:55 45-57 H 12
ASSIST  by TUCKER,MICAH --
FOUL  by HARRIS,JORDAN 14:36

14:36 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
14:36 FOUL  by BRADFORD,VYDAL
14:30 MISS FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,DAVON



14:20 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL
REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,TILYR --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JALEN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 13:06
SUB IN by MENDEZ,ROYCE 13:06
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOSEPH 13:06
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAIRUS 13:06
SUB IN by ERVES,NICK 13:06
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MICAH 13:06
SUB OUT by MALARCHAR,KYLE-JARED 13:06
SUB OUT by HOBSON,TILYR 13:06
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JALEN 13:06
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN 13:06

13:01 MISS LAYUP by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH --
FOUL  by ERVES,NICK 12:47

12:19 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DAVON
BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH 12:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:19 SUB IN by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
12:19 SUB OUT by FLORES,RYAN
12:18 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,ROYCE --
12:11 FOUL  by BRADFORD,VYDAL

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAIRUS(in the paint) 11:55 47-58 H 11
11:48 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL

-- ASSIST  by SALLEE,PEYTON
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 11:36 49-61 H 12

11:17 MISS 3PTR by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN

STEAL  by MENDEZ,ROYCE 11:09
GOOD 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 11:05 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by ALLEN,JAIRUS --

10:55 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by ERVES,NICK 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SALLEE,PEYTON

FOUL  by ERVES,NICK 10:37
10:37 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
10:37 MISS FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:37 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,DAVON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 10:37

10:37 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by BERRY,DAVON
10:37 SUB IN by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
10:37 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
10:37 SUB OUT by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
10:37 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
10:36 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 10:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

10:11 MISS 3PTR by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

10:00 MISS LAYUP by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE --

09:52 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,VYDAL
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,VYDAL

MISS LAYUP by ERVES,NICK 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DAVON



09:34 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by ERVES,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 09:27 54-66 H 12

09:12 MISS 3PTR by SALLEE,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH --

09:03 FOUL  by BERRY,DAVON
09:03 SUB IN by NDIM,OUSMANE
09:03 SUB IN by BRADFORD,VYDAL
09:03 SUB OUT by LAFAYETTE,KRISTAN
09:03 SUB OUT by BERRY,DAVON
08:49 SUB IN by COLEY,CHRISTOPHER
08:49 SUB OUT by NDIM,OUSMANE

MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,VYDAL

08:32 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIM,OUSMANE
08:08 MISS LAYUP by SALLEE,PEYTON

BLOCK  by MENDEZ,ROYCE 08:08
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,ROYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 07:54 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by MENDEZ,ROYCE --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:45
SUB IN by FINCH,TY 07:45
SUB IN by MAKAYABO,JASON 07:45
SUB IN by HOBSON,TILYR 07:45
SUB IN by BATTLES,TYJUAN 07:45
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,ROYCE 07:45
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 07:45
SUB OUT by ERVES,NICK 07:45
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOSEPH 07:45

07:26 57-68 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NDIM,OUSMANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

07:17 SUB IN by NDIM,OUSMANE
07:17 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,VYDAL

TURNOVER  by FINCH,TY 07:09
07:06 SUB IN by BRADFORD,VYDAL
07:06 SUB OUT by COLEY,CHRISTOPHER
06:50 57-71 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,VYDAL

-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,TYJUAN 06:33 60-71 H 11
ASSIST  by FINCH,TY --
FOUL  by ALLEN,JAIRUS 06:24

06:24 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
06:24 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by HOBSON,TILYR 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

05:47 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
STEAL  by HOBSON,TILYR 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,TILYR(in the paint) 05:42 62-73 H 11

05:22 62-75 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,VYDAL

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,TYJUAN 05:14 65-75 H 10
ASSIST  by MALARCHAR,KYLE-JARED --
SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN 04:56
SUB IN by MALARCHAR,KYLE-JARED 04:56
SUB OUT by FINCH,TY 04:56
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAIRUS 04:56

04:31 65-78 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

MISS LAYUP by BATTLES,TYJUAN 04:14
04:14 BLOCK  by NDIM,OUSMANE



-- REBOUND DEF by NDIM,OUSMANE
04:06 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,VYDAL

MISS 3PTR by HOBSON,TILYR 04:01
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN --
FOUL  by MAKAYABO,JASON 04:01

04:01 65-79 H 14 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
04:01 65-80 H 15 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,VYDAL
04:01 65-83 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
04:01 FOUL  by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

SUB IN by PEREZ,JALEN 04:01
SUB IN by TUCKER,MICAH 04:01
SUB IN by MENDEZ,ROYCE 04:01
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAIRUS 04:01
SUB IN by ALLEN,JOSEPH 04:01
SUB IN by ERVES,NICK 04:01
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAIRUS 04:01
SUB OUT by MALARCHAR,KYLE-JARED 04:01
SUB OUT by HOBSON,TILYR 04:01
SUB OUT by BATTLES,TYJUAN 04:01
SUB OUT by MAKAYABO,JASON 04:01
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by BERRY,DAVON
04:01 SUB IN by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS
04:01 SUB OUT by NDIM,OUSMANE
04:01 SUB OUT by KARWOSKI,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,JALEN 03:27
03:25 STEAL  by SALLEE,PEYTON
03:21 65-85 H 20 GOOD DUNK by SALLEE,PEYTON(in the paint)
03:08 FOUL  by RUEL-HUTEAU,NICOLAS

GOOD FT by ERVES,NICK 03:06 66-85 H 19
GOOD FT by ERVES,NICK 02:33 67-85 H 18

02:00 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by FLORES,RYAN

FOUL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH 01:49
01:49 67-86 H 19 GOOD FT by FLORES,RYAN
01:49 67-87 H 20 GOOD FT by FLORES,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOSEPH 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,RYAN

00:54 FOUL  by GRIGHAM,QUINTON
00:54 SUB IN by GRIGHAM,QUINTON
00:54 SUB OUT by SALLEE,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,ROYCE 00:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BATTLES,TYJUAN 00:34
SUB OUT by ERVES,NICK 00:34
FOUL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by KOMARA,LAMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:17 MISS FT by KOMARA,LAMINE
REBOUND DEF by ERVES,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,VERSACHE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGHAM,QUINTON
SUB IN by ERVES,NICK 00:17
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JALEN 00:17


